

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	747-	-2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/6/2	2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	8/16	6/2023			Final action:	8/16/2023		
Enactment date:	8/16	/2023			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	8/18	3/2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to continue to lease or otherwise make available certain space located in the Ticket House building adjacent to Cleveland's Historic League Park to the Negro League Baseball Legends of Fame Inc. dba Baseball Heritage Museum for the purpose of storing and displaying historical baseball memorabilia relevant to League Park, for a period of up to five years with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.							
Sponsors:	Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	LEAGUE PARK CENTER, LEASES, PUBLIC WORKS, WARD 07							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 747-2023-Amend K to extend baseball heritage museum lease, 2. 747-2023 Executive Summary, 3. 747-2023 Final Version - City Record Aug. 25, 2023 Page 70							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
8/16/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		ар	proved	Pass	
7/12/2023	1	City Cou	ncil		rea	and referred to administrative review		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to continue to lease or otherwise make available certain space located in the Ticket House building adjacent to Cleveland's Historic League Park to the Negro League Baseball Legends of Fame Inc. dba Baseball Heritage Museum for the purpose of storing and displaying historical baseball memorabilia relevant to League Park, for a period of up to five years with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.